strived hard to bring relevant stakeholders into 

the workshops. During this phase, around 1,442 

stakeholders were invited from different walks 

of life and 1,014 participated from these invited 

stakeholders. The participation percentage 

arrives at 70% which is quite satisfactory. One 

hundred and twenty one (121) females 

participated in these workshops and female participation ratio was 12% of the total 

participation.  

The stakeholders were given free choice of giving their feedback on the overall performance 

of the workshop in relation to different issues.